

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19784/2018

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DISCOVER INDIA TOUR (P) LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP(C) Nos. 19812, 19872, 19870, 19842, 19867, 19803, 19811, 19868, 19800, 19805, 19813, 19801 and 19814/2018 to be listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 26.3.2019)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 19812/2018 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 19872/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 19870/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 19842/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 19867/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 19803/2018 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 19811/2018 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 19868/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 19800/2018 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 19805/2018 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 19813/2018 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 19801/2018 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 19814/2018 (XIV)

Date : 26-03-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR
Ms. Manpreet Kaur Bhalla, Adv.
Ms. Garima Prashad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR
Ms. Vishnushree Dalmia, Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR

Ms. Shashi Kiran, AOR
Mr. Manoj Jain, Adv.

Mr. Prithvi Pal, AOR

Mr. Shashi Bhushan, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Chahar, Adv.
Mr. Karan Chahar, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Garg, AOR

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR

Mr. Aditya Singh, AOR

Mr. Tarun Gupta, AOR

Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR

Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas, AOR

Mr. Chitervir Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 19872/2018

Service of notice is complete on both respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Viewed thus, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

SLP(C) Nos. 19867 and 19868/2018

Ld. Counsel for all respondents have not filed any counter affidavit despite grant of last chance. Viewed, in that context, the matters be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

SLP(C) No. 19842/2018

Service of notice is complete qua respondent No.1 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

Four weeks' time, as last chance is given to respondent Nos. 2 to 4 to file counter affidavit. After expiry of four weeks', list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

SLP(C) No. 19803/2018

Service of notice is complete on all the respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Viewed thus, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

SLP(C) No. 19812/2018

Respondent Nos. 1 to 5 have already filed the counter affidavit.

Four weeks' time, as last chance is given to respondent No.6 to file counter affidavit.

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the respondent No. 7 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioners within a period of two weeks.

SLP(C) No. 19870/2018

Learned counsel for petitioners has filed an application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased respondent Nos. 2 and 10. Registry has pointed out defects in the said application. Learned counsel for petitioners shall, within a period

of four weeks', as a last chance rectify all such defects.

SLP(C) No. 19811/2018

Four weeks' time is given to the respondent No.2 to file the counter affidavit.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent Nos. 1 and 3.

SLP(C) No. 19800/2018

Four weeks' time is given to respondent No.19 to file counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete qua respondent Nos. 1 to 17, 18 and 20 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Ld. Counsel for the respondent No.21 has not filed any counter affidavit despite grant of last chance.

SLP(C) No. 19805/2018

Ld. Counsel for the respondent Nos.1 and 2 has not filed any counter affidavit despite grant of last chance.

Service of notice is complete qua respondent No. 4 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent Nos. 3 and 5.

SLP(C) No. 19813/2018

Respondent No.1 has already filed the counter affidavit.

Four weeks' time is given to respondent No.2 to file counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete qua respondent No. 3 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

SLP(C) No. 19801/2018

Four weeks' time is given to the respondent No.2 to file the counter affidavit.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent Nos. 1 and 3.

SLP(C) No. 19814/2018

Respondent No.1 has already filed the counter affidavit.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent No.2.

List again on 2.8.2019.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

MG