

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURINDER S. RATHI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19784/2018

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DISCOVER INDIA TOUR (P) LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP(C) Nos. 19812, 19870, 19811, 19800, 19805, 19813, 19801 and 19814/2018 to be listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 2.8.2019)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 19870/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 19800/2018 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 19801/2018 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 19805/2018 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 19814/2018 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 19812/2018 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 19811/2018 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 19813/2018 (XIV)

Date : 02-08-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR
Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR
Mr. Jay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ravinder Nain, Adv.

Ms. Garima Prashad, AOR
Mr. Mohit Kumar Bansal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR
Mr. P. P. Nayay, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Garg, AOR
Mr. Shashi Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. Karan Chahar, Adv.

Mr. Prithvi Pal, AOR
Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas, AOR
Ms. Akshita Chhatwal, Adv.
Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR
Ms. Rachna Gandhi, Adv.
Ms. Shashi Kiran, AOR
Mr. Arjun Sain, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Maurya, Adv.
Mr. Lalit Kumar Rawat, Adv.
Mr. S. K. Rout, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 19870/2018

Respondent Nos. 2 and 10 had died.

The office report is that the Ld.counsel for the petitioner has already filed an application for substitution which is defective. Ld.counsel has not cured the defects.

The matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further orders.

SLP(C) No. 19800/2018, 19812/2018 and 19813/2018

Being Complete matters, the same be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

SLP(C) No. 19801/2018, 19805/2018, 19814/2018 and 19811/2018

Respondent No. 1 in SLP (C) No. 19814/2018 has filed Counter Affidavit. Other appearing respondents have not filed Counter Affidavit. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in respect of unserved respondents within two weeks.

List again on 03.12.2019.

SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar