

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19784/2018

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DISCOVER INDIA TOUR (P) LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP(C) No. 19870/2018 to be listed before Hon'ble Judge in Chamber)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 19870/2018 (IV-B)

Date : 11-09-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR
Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vinay Garg, AOR
Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR
Ms. Umme Salma, Adv
Mr. Brijender Chaber, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shashi Bhushan, Adv
Mr. Karan C. Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing the application for substitution is condoned.
Abatement is set aside and application for substitution for

..2./-

..2..s

bringing on record the Lrs. of deceased respondent nos. 2 and 10 is allowed.

(MANASWINI DEVI SHARMA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER