

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19784/2018

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DISCOVER INDIA TOUR (P) LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP(C) Nos. 19801, 19805, 19811, 19814 and 19870/2018 to be listed before Ld. Registrar Court. )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 19870/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 19801/2018 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 19805/2018 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 19814/2018 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 19811/2018 (XIV)

Date : 03-12-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR  
Ms. Manpreet Kaur Bhalla, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR  
Ms. Peeha Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Ravinder Nain, Adv.

Ms. Garima Prashad, AOR  
Ms. Salonee Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Akshita, Adv.  
Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas, AOR  
Ms. Gayatri Gulati Sreyas, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR

Mr. Karan Chahar, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Garg, AOR

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR

Ms. Rachna Gandhi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Appearance: Ld. Counsel is present on behalf of petitioner.

Ld. Counsel is present on behalf of respondents.

SLP(C) No. 19811/2018

Service of notice is complete qua respondent Nos.1 and 3 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Four weeks' time, as last chance is given to respondent No. 2 to file counter affidavit. After expiry of four weeks', list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

SLP(C) No. 19814/2018

Respondent No.1 has already filed counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete qua respondent No.2 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. Viewed thus, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

SLP(C) No. 19870/2018

The office report indicates that all respondents have already filed counter affidavit. Viewed thus, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

SLP(C) No. 19801/2018

Four weeks' time, as a last chance is given to learned counsel for respondent No.2 to file counter affidavit.

Four weeks' time, as last chance, is given to learned counsel

for petitioners to comply with the terms of the order dated 2.8.2019 of this Court in respect of respondent Nos.1 and 3.

SLP(C) No. 19805/2018

Four weeks' time, as a last chance is given to learned counsel for respondent Nos.1 and 2 to file counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for respondent No.4 seeks and is given four weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

Four weeks' time, as last chance, is given to learned counsel for petitioners to comply with the terms of the order dated 2.8.2019 of this Court in respect of respondent Nos.3 and 5. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served.

List again on 10.2.2020.

RAJIV KALRA  
Registrar

MG