

ITEM NO.39

Court 3 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 17343/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-10-2016 in CWP No. 2616/2014 27-10-2016 in CWP No. 2638/2014 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD. & ORS.Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KULDEEP SINGH ETC.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 77744/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 77745/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 29-10-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Alok Sangwan, Sr. AAG
Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Kulharia, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this matter alongwith Diary No. 21927 of 2018 and connected cases, which is stated to be listed on 13.11.2021.

List all the matters together on 13.11.2021 before the appropriate Bench.

If any matter is unready, appropriate office report
be circulated for consideration.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)